HBT 13.1-E
• quality marked by RAL institute
• type tested to EUROCODE 2
CONCRETE
HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION
NEW!
RAL-GZ 658/2
2

Steel rebar
B500B, B500B NR
Order example: HBT 85 - 10/15 - 1 - 1250
element length L [mm]
stirrup type (see page10)
rod diameter  [mm] / rod spacing [cm]
profi le name
HBT 55 and HBT 85
Notes:
• other HBT 120 element lengths on request (compare tables on page 8 and page 11)
• according to DIN 1045-1:2008-08, section 12.6, the required anchorage and over-lap lengths for individual
tensile forces in each reinforcing rod must be observed
• the anchorage and over-lap lengths required by DIN 1045-1:2008-08 may be reduced by 20%, otherwise,
according to the data sheet ‘Rebending rebar‘, the reinforcement may only be utilized to 80% of calculated values
• calculation notes for anchoring length  page 20
Standard E lements ,  S ing le - row
Type 1
HBT Type 1 — System layout
element length
 L
rebar spacing s
[cm]
number of
rebars
end distance a
[cm]
standard
element
L = 1250 mm
10 12 7.5
15 8 10.0
20 6 12.5
25 5 12.5
HBT Type 1 — Standard element with element length 1250 mm
item order no. dimension of starter bars for element thickness case dimensions
profile
rod /
spacing s
[mm/cm] 0054.010-
lü*
[mm]
h*
[mm]
y*
[mm]
D1
[cm]
D2
[cm]
width
B
[mm]
height
H1
[mm]
height with
cover H2
[mm]
element-
weight
[kg]
HBT 55
8/15 00001
320
170
75
≥ 19 ≥ 6 58 12
24
2.7
8/20 00002 2.3
8/25 00003 2.1
10/15 00004
390 95 30

HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION
© 2014 HALFEN · HBT 13.1-E · www.halfen.com
Order example: HBT 220 - 10/15 - 5 - 1250
element length L [mm]
stirrup type ( page 10)
rod diameter  [mm] / rod spacing s [cm]
profi le name
HBT 190 and HBT 220
Minimal element lengths for rebend connection HBT, position of reinforcement in the metal case
s = desired rod spacing
selected lü
25 s
min. L
EPS*-stoppers
s
2
Standard E lements ,  Double Row; Minimal  E lement Lengths for  HBT
* Expanded polystyrene
HBT Type 5 — Standard element with element length 1250 mm (table continued from page 7)
item name order no. dimension of starter bars for element thickness case dimensions
profile
rod /
spacing s
[mm/cm] 0054.060-
lü*
[mm]
h*
[mm]
b
[mm]
D1
[cm]
D2
[cm]
width
B
[mm]
height
H1
[mm]
height with
cover H2
[mm]
element-
weight
[kg]
HBT 190
8/15 00001
320
170
152
≥ 19 ≥ 19 186 12
24
5.8
8/20 00002 4.9
8/25 00003 4.5
10/10 00010
390 154 30
11.5
10/15 00004 8.5
10/20 00005 6.9
10/25 00006 6.2
12/10 00011 430
156 36
17.0
12/15 00007
460
12.1
12/20 00008 9.7
12/25 00009 8.5
profile 0054.070-
HBT 220
8/15 00001